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  1   50 Dean Amos MGCCND Gould GR37          Tp 5 o 2 ltr   37.11 
  2   34 Malcolm Oastler MGCCND Synergy Dallara     Tp 5 o 2 ltr   37.66 
  3  421 Edward McCane MGCCN Hayward 09          Tp 5 u 2 ltr   37.97 
  4   31 Martin Hobbins MGCCN Farrell Clubman     Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   40.77 
  5    1 John Collins MGCCN JWS Le Mans Coupe   Sports Grp 2A/2C o 2 ltr   40.78 
  6  888 Cooper Calman (J) MGCCND Mazda RX7           M/Spt o 3 ltr   40.97 
  7    5 James Pearson MGCCN Mazda RX7           M/Spt o 3 ltr   41.49 
  8   57 Bob Millington MGCCN Subaru WRX STI      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   41.53 
  9   55 Darval Thomas MGCCN JWS Pens HC2        Tp 5 u 2 ltr   42.00 
 10  777 Garry Christopherson MGCCN Westfield SE        Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   42.76 
 11   38 Chris Weir MGCCN Subaru Impreza      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   43.15 
 12  819 Ryan Cotton MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 3 u 2 ltr   43.28 
 13  176 Peter Brock MGCCN Nissan Skyline      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   43.32 
 14   49 Lawrence Constable MGCCN Hillman Imp         Tp 5 u 2 ltr   43.42 
 14  134 Joel Buckland MGCCN Nissan 200SX        SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   43.42 
 16  153 Nathan Abbott MGCCND VW Beetle           Tp 3 u 2 ltr   43.48 
 17  246 Wayne Bower MGCCN Lotus Elise 111R    M/Spt u 2 ltr   43.83 
 18   14 Paul Carroll MGCCN Lotus Elise S       M/Spt u 2 ltr   43.97 
 19  227 Tim Blake MGCCN Subaru WRX          SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   44.08 
 20   11 Tom Clemens MGCCN VW Beetle           Tp 3 u 2 ltr   44.40 
 21   61 Graham Orr MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 2 u 2 ltr   44.77 
 22   63 Aaron Button MGCCN Holden Manaro CV8R  Tp 2 o 2 ltr   44.94 
 22  135 Michael Miller MGCCN Opel Astra OPC      Tp 1 o 2 ltr   44.94 
 24  175 Mitchell Potts MGCCN Nissan Skyline R34  M/Spt 2 - 3 ltr   44.97 
 25   44 Jeff Newey MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr   45.14 
 26   17 Dick Edwards MGCCN Locost Clubman      Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   45.31 
 27   10 Steven Woods MGCCN Renault Clio RS200  Tp 1 u 2 ltr   45.45 
 28  157 Ben Hall MGCCN Nissan Skyline R33  Tp 4 o 2 ltr   45.70 
 29   54 John Finch MGCCN Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr   45.96 
 30   53 Harry Harris MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 2 u 2 ltr   46.25 
 31    3 Bryn Baverstock MGCCN MG F TF             M/Spt u 2 ltr   46.52 
 32  136 Andy Peters MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr   46.76 
 33  666 Alan Bates MGCCN Nissan Pulsar       Tp 4 u 2 ltr   46.95 
 34  999 Ryan Bates MGCCN Nissan Pulsar       Tp 4 u 2 ltr   47.49 
 35  177 John Adkins MGCCN Lotus Elise         M/Spt u 2 ltr   47.92 
 36  217 Brian Lear MGCCN Elfin Peugeot FJ 61 Tp 5 u 2 ltr   47.95 
 37   84 Michael Starr MGCCN Honda Accord Euro   Tp 2 o 2 ltr   48.40 
 38   94 Paul Abraham MGCCN Peugeot 306         Tp 2 u 2 ltr   48.86 
 39  553 Adam Harris MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 1 u 2 ltr   48.99 
 40  297 Andrew Potts MGCCN Nissan Skyline      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   49.46 
 41  222 James Vinton MGCCN BMW 318is           Tp 2 u 2 ltr   49.66 
 42  116 Allan Evans MGCCN Triumph TR7         Tp 1 u 2 ltr   51.42 
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 43  122 Luke Watkins MGCCND BMW 318is           Tp 2 u 2 ltr   51.56 
 44  306 Ian Fletcher MGCCN Peugeot 306         Tp 1 u 2 ltr   52.22 
 45    9 Christine Waugh MGCCN A H Sprite          M/Spt u 2 ltr   54.39 
 



CarNo Competitor (Club) Vehicle    Fastest Cl O/R 
          Time    

 
Page 3     Event: MGCCN Hillclimb Championship Rnd 5 Ringwood on 21 Sept 2014 
 

Class: Type 1 Under 2 ltr New Record: 45.45    Holder: Steven Woods                 Renault Clio RS200 
     Old Record: 46.00    Holder: Steven Woods Renault Clio RS200 Jun 2014 
  10 Steven Woods                 (MGCCN)     Renault Clio RS200  2.0 ltr    45.45  1  27 
 25.31  25.03  24.95  24.77  24.81                                     
 46.80   45.72   45.61   45.47   45.45                                           
Theoretically  24.77 +  20.64          =  45.41 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 553 Adam Harris                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     48.99  2  39 
 27.78  27.08  27.36  26.58                                            
143.51   49.67   84.21   48.99                                                   
Theoretically  26.58 +  22.41          =  48.99 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 116 Allan Evans                 (MGCCN)      Triumph TR7  2.0 ltr    51.42  3  42 
 28.75  27.89  27.89  27.64  27.22  27.06                              
 53.78   52.22   52.45   52.28   51.44   51.42                                   
Theoretically  27.06 +  24.22          =  51.28 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 306 Ian Fletcher                 (MGCCN)      Peugeot 306  2.0 ltr    52.22  4  44 
 29.57  28.18  28.30  27.86  28.44  28.25                              
 54.50   52.65   52.50   52.22   53.24   52.31                                   
Theoretically  27.86 +  24.06          =  51.92 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 1 Over 2 ltr New Record: 44.94    Holder: Michael Miller                 Opel Astra OPC 
     Old Record: 46.16    Holder: Jarryd Oram Holden Calais Jun 2014 
 135 Michael Miller                 (MGCCN)     Opel Astra OPC  2.0 ltr turbo   44.94  1  22 
 25.90  45.53  24.48  24.36                                            
 47.79   45.53   45.28   44.94                                                   
Theoretically  24.36 +  20.58          =  44.94 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 2 Under 2 ltr Record: 43.75 Holder: Cameron Bell Honda Integra R Jun 2014 
  61 Graham Orr                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     44.77  1  21 
 24.87  24.82  24.30  24.19  24.28  24.26                              
 46.50   45.90   45.22   44.77   44.88   44.96                                   
Theoretically  24.19 +  20.58          =  44.77 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  53 Harry Harris                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     46.25  2  30 
 25.99  25.28  25.36  25.19  25.86                                     
 47.54   46.75   46.44   46.25   47.04                                           
Theoretically  25.19 +  21.06          =  46.25 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  94 Paul Abraham                 (MGCCN)     Peugeot 306  2.0 ltr    48.86  3  38 
 26.72  26.39  26.46  26.25  26.26                                     
 49.39   48.97   49.18   48.86   48.93                                           
Theoretically  26.25 +  22.58          =  48.83 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 222 James Vinton                 (MGCCN)     BMW 318is  1.8 ltr     49.66  4  41 
 28.54  27.56  27.25  27.35  27.64  26.75                              
 52.33   51.19   50.48   50.14   50.61   49.66                                   
Theoretically  26.75 +  22.79          =  49.54 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 122 Luke Watkins                 (MGCCND)      BMW 318is  1.8 ltr     51.56  5  43 
 30.53  27.86  27.67  27.60  28.30                                     
 56.00   51.81   51.56   51.61   52.37                                           
Theoretically  27.60 +  23.89          =  51.49 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Type 2 Over 2 ltr Record: 44.67 Holder: Simon Gray Holden Torana Jun 2014 
  63 Aaron Button                 (MGCCN)      Holden Manaro CV8R  5.7 ltr   44.94  1  22 
 24.58  24.24  24.05  24.49  24.19                                     
 46.43   45.56   45.15   45.36   44.94                                           
Theoretically  24.05 +  20.75          =  44.80 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  84 Michael Starr                 (MGCCN)      Honda Accord Euro  2.4 ltr    48.40  2  37 
 27.48  27.02  26.75  26.31  26.38  26.59  26.95                       
 51.32   49.67   48.89   48.40   48.78   49.45   50.07                           
Theoretically  26.31 +  22.09          =  48.40 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Under 2 ltr Record: 42.77 Holder: Colin Mayman VW Beetle Jun 2014 
 819 Ryan Cotton                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.6 ltr     43.28  1  12 
 25.94  24.88  24.42  24.50  23.86  23.20                              
 48.69   46.30   45.27   45.80   44.25   43.28                                   
Theoretically  23.20 +  20.08          =  43.28 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 153 Nathan Abbott                 (MGCCND)       VW Beetle  2.0 ltr     43.48  2  16 
 24.14  23.44  23.52  25.38  23.36                                     
 44.66   44.37   43.86   47.53   43.48                                           
Theoretically  23.36 +  20.12          =  43.48 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  11 Tom Clemens                 (MGCCN)     VW Beetle  2.0 ltr     44.40  3  20 
 25.08  23.58  23.28  23.30  23.04  23.85                              
 47.03   44.45   44.40   44.43   44.97   44.79                                   
Theoretically  23.04 +  20.87          =  43.91 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Under 2 ltr Record: 45.87 Holder: Mitch Craig Suzuki Swift GTI Jun 2014 
 666 Alan Bates                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Pulsar  2.0 ltr    46.95  1  33 
 26.33  47.51  25.63  25.80  25.50                                     
 48.05   72.39   47.27   47.00   46.95                                           
Theoretically  25.50 +  21.20          =  46.70 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 999 Ryan Bates                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Pulsar  2.0 ltr    47.49  2  34 
 27.19  25.75  25.56  25.83  25.41                                     
 50.05   48.33   47.92   48.00   47.49                                           
Theoretically  25.41 +  22.08          =  47.49 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Over 2 ltr Record: 41.18 Holder: Matt Halpin Holden Torana LJ Jun 2014 
 157 Ben Hall                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Skyline R33  2.5 ltr turbo   45.70  1  28 
 28.33  24.82  24.80  24.72  24.53                                     
 52.75   46.84   46.53   45.75   45.70                                           
Theoretically  24.53 +  21.03          =  45.56 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 5 Under 2 ltr New Record: 37.97    Holder: Edward McCane                 Hayward 09 
     Old Record: 38.77    Holder: Dave Morrow Krygger Suzuki Jun 2014 
 421 Edward McCane                 (MGCCN)     Hayward 09  1.6 ltr M/C    37.97  1   3 
 22.11  21.92  20.41  20.55  20.91                                     
 41.27   40.22   38.19   37.97   38.88                                           
Theoretically  20.41 +  17.42          =  37.83 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  55 Darval Thomas                 (MGCCN)     JWS Pens HC2  1.6 ltr    42.00  2   9 
 23.68  22.07  22.46  22.30  22.22  23.20                              
 44.82   42.30   42.53   42.60   42.00   43.76                                   
Theoretically  22.07 +  19.78          =  41.85 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  49 Lawrence Constable             (MGCCN)     Hillman Imp  1.2 ltr m/c    43.42  3  14 
 23.64  23.14  23.21  23.31  23.17                                     
 44.70   43.42   43.81   44.12   43.61                                           
Theoretically  23.14 +  20.28          =  43.42 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 217 Brian Lear                 (MGCCN)      Elfin Peugeot FJ 612  1.5 ltr    47.95  4  36 
 30.37  27.05  25.79  25.86  25.78  25.80                              
 56.25   52.41   48.35   48.58   47.95   48.00                                   
Theoretically  25.78 +  22.17          =  47.95 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 5 Over 2 ltr New Record: 37.11 
  50 Dean Amos                 (MGCCND)      Gould GR37  3.5 ltr    37.11  1   1 
 22.16  20.79  20.69  21.53  21.00  20.08                              
 40.22   38.10   37.94   38.75   39.09   37.11                                   
Theoretically  20.08 +  17.03          =  37.11 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  34 Malcolm Oastler                (MGCCND)      Synergy Dallara  2.4 ltr M/C V8   37.66  2   2 
 22.01  20.72  20.42  20.63  21.00  20.99                              
 41.53   38.36   37.97   37.66   38.33   37.78                                   
Theoretically  20.42 +  16.79          =  37.21 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C under 2 ltr Record: 38.78 Holder: Darren Read Minetti 221 Jun 2014 
  31 Martin Hobbins                 (MGCCN)     Farrell Clubman  1.6 ltr    40.77  1   4 
 23.58  22.71  22.90  22.39  22.58  22.61                              
 43.63   41.83   42.17   41.00   41.16   40.77                                   
Theoretically  22.39 +  18.16          =  40.55 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 777 Garry Christopherson           (MGCCN)     Westfield SE  2.0 ltr    42.76  2  10 
 23.89  23.31  23.43  23.05  23.17  22.84                              
 44.14   43.75   43.59   42.95   43.61   42.76                                   
Theoretically  22.84 +  19.90          =  42.74 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  17 Dick Edwards                 (MGCCN)     Locost Clubman  1.6 ltr    45.31  3  26 
 25.78  23.88  24.09  24.48  25.92                                     
 46.67   54.60P  45.59   45.31   47.75                                           
Theoretically  23.88 +  20.83          =  44.71 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C over 2 ltr New Record: 40.78    Holder: John Collins                 JWS Le Mans Coupe 
     Old Record: 45.17    Holder: Ken Moffett BSN Special Jun 2014 
   1  John Collins                 (MGCCN)      JWS Le Mans Coupe  5.0 ltr    40.78  1   5 
 26.95  22.08  21.52  21.78  21.81                                     
 47.36   41.77   40.78   41.94   41.30                                           
Theoretically  21.52 +  19.26          =  40.78 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Marque Sports under 2 ltr Record: 43.22 Holder: Paul Bower Mazda MX5 Jun 2014 
 246 Wayne Bower                 (MGCCN)     Lotus Elise 111R  1.8 ltr    43.83  1  17 
 26.62  24.89  24.46  24.44  24.06  23.68                              
 49.12   45.98   44.96   44.83   44.10   43.83                                   
Theoretically  23.68 +  20.04          =  43.72 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  14 Paul Carroll                 (MGCCN)      Lotus Elise S  1.8 ltr    43.97  2  18 
 25.35  24.16  24.42  24.42  24.05  23.67                              
 45.99   44.72   44.83   45.27   44.59   43.97                                   
Theoretically  23.67 +  20.30          =  43.97 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  44 Jeff Newey                 (MGCCN)       MG B  2.0 ltr     45.14  3  25 
 24.75  25.46  24.58  24.52  24.44  24.50  23.92                       
 45.60   47.14   45.54   45.44   45.14   45.24   44.69                           
Theoretically  24.44 +  20.70          =  45.14 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  54 John Finch                 (MGCCN)      Mazda MX5  2.0 ltr     45.96  4  29 
 27.50  26.17  25.95  25.91  25.58  25.10                              
 49.89   47.50   47.60   47.08   46.63   45.96                                   
Theoretically  25.10 +  20.86          =  45.96 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   3  Bryn Baverstock                (MGCCN)     MG F TF  1.8 ltr     46.52  5  31 
 26.07  25.15  25.12  25.11  25.24  25.16                              
 48.00   47.15   46.97   46.92   46.63   46.52                                   
Theoretically  25.11 +  21.36          =  46.47 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 136 Andy Peters                 (MGCCN)       MG B  1.8 ltr     46.76  6  32 
 29.98  25.23  25.23  25.39  25.51  25.20                              
 53.17   47.33   47.33   47.53   47.22   46.76                                   
Theoretically  25.20 +  21.56          =  46.76 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 177 John Adkins                 (MGCCN)      Lotus Elise  1.8 ltr     47.92  7  35 
 27.04  27.61  26.49  26.31  26.03  25.98                              
 50.09   50.08   48.33   48.27   47.95   47.92                                   
Theoretically  25.98 +  21.84          =  47.82 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   9  Christine Waugh                (MGCCN)     A H Sprite  1.3 ltr     54.39  8  45 
 32.12  30.03  29.75  29.46  29.28  29.08                              
 60.26   56.25   55.70   55.11   54.79   54.39                                   
Theoretically  29.08 +  25.31          =  54.39 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports 2 - 3 ltr New Record: 44.97    Holder: Mitchell Potts                 Nissan Skyline R34 
     Old Record: 45.89    Holder: Mitchell Potts Nissan Skyline R34 Jun 2014 
 175 Mitchell Potts                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Skyline R34  2.5 ltr    44.97  1  24 
 26.33  26.08  25.10  24.59  24.93  24.33                              
 47.75   47.51   45.99   44.97   45.50   45.08                                   
Theoretically  24.33 +  20.38          =  44.71 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports over 3 ltr New Record: 40.97    Holder: Cooper Calman (J)              Mazda RX7 
     Old Record: 42.51    Holder: James Pearson Mazda RX7 Jun 2014 
 888 Cooper Calman (J)              (MGCCND)      Mazda RX7  13B Rotary turbo   40.97  1   6 
 23.60  22.94  22.77  22.52                                            
 42.86   41.62   41.30   40.97                                                   
Theoretically  22.52 +  18.45          =  40.97 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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   5  James Pearson                 (MGCCN)     Mazda RX7  13B Rotary turbo   41.49  2   7 
 25.28  23.60  23.26  23.28  23.08  22.92                              
 45.55   42.65   41.90   42.25   41.76   41.49                                   
Theoretically  22.92 +  18.57          =  41.49 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4 WS over 3 ltr) New Record: 41.53    Holder: Bob 
Millington                 Subaru WRX STI 
     Old Record: 42.47    Holder: Bob Millington Subaru WRX STI Jun 2014 
  57 Bob Millington                 (MGCCN)     Subaru WRX STI  2.0 ltr turbo   41.53  1   8 
 23.84  23.19  22.32  22.33  22.06                                     
 44.06   42.60   41.55   41.61   41.53                                           
Theoretically  22.06 +  19.23          =  41.29 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  38 Chris Weir                 (MGCCN)      Subaru Impreza  2.0 ltr turbo    43.15  2  11 
 26.51  23.28  23.24  23.45  24.72  23.40                              
 46.82   43.15   43.21   43.37   44.87   45.87                                   
Theoretically  23.24 +  19.87          =  43.11 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 176 Peter Brock                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Skyline  2.6 ltr turbo    43.32  3  13 
 25.60  23.72  23.23  23.40  22.75                                     
 46.24   44.07   43.70   43.75   43.32                                           
Theoretically  22.75 +  20.35          =  43.10 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 134 Joel Buckland                 (MGCCN)     Nissan 200SX  2.0 ltr turbo    43.42  4  14 
 25.30  24.09  23.77  24.07  24.00  23.19                              
 46.11   44.61   44.07   44.67   44.29   43.42                                   
Theoretically  23.19 +  20.23          =  43.42 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 227 Tim Blake                 (MGCCN)      Subaru WRX  2.0 ltr turbo    44.08  5  19 
 28.56  23.67  23.31                                                   
 49.86   44.08   45.14                                                           
Theoretically  23.31 +  20.41          =  43.72 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 297 Andrew Potts                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Skyline  2.5 ltr turbo    49.46  6  40 
 29.69  28.90  28.48  27.62  26.92                                     
 55.25   52.86   52.06   50.40   49.46                                           
Theoretically  26.92 +  22.54          =  49.46 
--------------------------------------------------�  
Times shown in bold (run 7 and more) are for information only and have not been taken into account for outright or 
class placings. 
The 1st split times has been ignored and not shown due to the malfunction of the sensor part way through the event. 
 
I hope that everyone had a good time. 
The next event is a club event at Ringwood on 19th Oct 
There are scheduled practice days between 10am and 2pm on Fridays 26th Sept, 10th, 17th and 24th Oct. before the 
Australian Hillclimb Championship on 30, 31 Oct, 1, 2 Nov. 
 
Competitors with a Club showing as MGCCND are day membership for this event. 
These results will be the final results by Thursday 25th if no protest or changes 
 
 
 
Trophy Winners 
Type 1 Under 2 ltr   New Record - 1st in Class   Steven Woods     10   Renault Clio RS200    45.45 
Type 1 Under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Adam Harris    553   Honda Civic    48.99 
Type 1 Over 2 ltr   New Record   Michael Miller    135   Opel Astra OPC    44.94 
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Type 2 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Graham Orr     61   Honda Civic    44.77 
Type 2 Under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Harry Harris     53   Honda Civic    46.25 
Type 2 Under 2 ltr   3rd in Class   Paul Abraham     94   Peugeot 306    48.86 
Type 3 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Ryan Cotton    819   Honda Civic    43.28 
Type 5 Under 2 ltr   3rd O/R - New Record - 1st in Class   Edward McCane    421   Hayward 09    37.97 
Type 5 Under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Darval Thomas     55   JWS Pens HC2    42.00 
Type 5 Over 2 ltr   F.T.D. - New Record   Dean Amos     50   Gould GR37    37.11 
Type 5 Over 2 ltr   2nd O/R   Malcolm Oastler     34   Synergy Dallara    37.66 
Sports Grp 2A/2C under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Martin Hobbins     31   Farrell Clubman    40.77 
Sports Grp 2A/2C over 2 ltr   New Record   John Collins      1   JWS Le Mans Coupe    40.78 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Wayne Bower    246   Lotus Elise 111R    43.83 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Paul Carroll     14   Lotus Elise S    43.97 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   3rd in Class   Jeff Newey     44   MG B    45.14 
Marque Sports 2 - 3 ltr   New Record   Mitchell Potts    175   Nissan Skyline R34    44.97 
Marque Sports over 3 ltr   New Record   Cooper Calman (J)    888   Mazda RX7    40.97 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4   
 New Record - 1st in Class   Bob Millington     57   Subaru WRX STI    41.53 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4   2nd in Class   Chris Weir     38   Subaru Impreza    43.15 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4   3rd in Class   Peter Brock    176   Nissan Skyline    43.32 
 
 
Michael Snow MGCCN Chief Timer and Event Co-ordinator 
 


